
 
Southern California Training Officers                                          Updated 01/05/2017 

UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

OSC 

Anna Dinkel, SoCal Training Officer 
   So.Cal. Geographic Area Training Rep. (GATR) 
2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501-2294 
Tele: 951-320-6146 cell: 442-300-4058 
FAX: 951 320-6144 
EMAIL:  adinkel@fs.fed.us 

  

ATCC & ANF 

Tracy McGuff, TO/TC Mgr. 
Angeles National Forest 
Training & Conference Center 
701 N. Santa Anita Ave. 
Arcadia, CA 91006 
Tele: 626-574-5267  Cell: 661-912-6889 
EMAIL: atcc@fs.fed.us 

Tim Vanderveen (Training Asst.) 
626-574-5266              

DRTC & BDF 

Tammy Roby-Martinez, DETAIL 
San Bernardino National Forest 
Danny Rhynes Training Center 
602 S. Tippecanoe Ave. 
San Bernardino, CA  92408 
Tele: 909 382-2984  
FAX: 909-382-4192 
EMAIL:  tlmartinez@fs.fed.us 
EMAIL: drtc@fs.fed.us 

 
 
drtc@fs.fed.us 
909-382-2646 

CNF 

Jeri Hayes 
Cleveland National Forest 
Emergency Command Center 
2249 Jamacha Road 
El Cajon, CA 92019-4301 
Tele: 619 557-6690 
FAX: 619 557-6935 
EMAIL: jhayes@fs.fed.us 

Erin Heier 
619-557-6908 
eheier@fs.fed.us 

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

INF/BLM 
(Bishop Field 
Office) 

Isabel Kusumoto, TO 
Inyo National Forest 
351 Pacu Ln. 
Bishop, CA  93514 
Tele:  760 873-2545  
FAX: 760 873-2458 
EMAIL: ikusumoto@fs.fed.us 

Frank Bauer, Div Chief 
760-873-2541 
fbauer@fs.fed.us 
 AKA Bobbo 

VITC & LPF 

Dave Dukart, Acting  
Los Padres National Forest 
Vandenberg Interagency Training Center 
100 Community Loop, B10373 
PO Box 6198 
Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437-5202 
Tele: 805 605-4995   
FAX: 805 734-9753 
EMAIL: davidjdukart@fs.fed.us Cell: 805 698-2541 
EMAIL: vitc@fs.fed.us 

  
 
 

SNF 

Pedro Martinez 
Sierra National Forest 
1600 Tollhouse Rd. 
Clovis, CA 93611 
Tele: 559-297-0706 Ext 4975 
FAX: 559-294-4809  Cell:  559-779-6580 
EMAIL: pmartinez01@fs.fed.us 

 
 

SQF 

Ernie Villa 
Sequoia National Forest 
1839 S. Newcomb 
Porterville, CA 93257 
Tele: 559 539-2607 
Cell: 5661-319-5145  
FAX: 559 781-2504 
EMAIL: evilla@fs.fed.us 

  

STF 

Tracy Stelman 
Stanislaus National Forest 
19777 Greenley Road 
Sonora, CA 95370-5999 
Tele: 209 288-6245 
Cell: 209-283-4562   
FAX: 209 533-1892 
EMAIL: tstelman@fs.fed.us  Cell: 209-283-4562 

Wendy Flannery 
STF ECC Mgr. 
209 288-6247 
FAX 209 533-1892 

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

AFV 

Tim Sandstrom 
Vandenberg Fire Dept. 
Training Chief 
1172 Iceland Ave., Bldg 10660 
Vandenberg AFB, CA 93437-6011 
Tele: 805 606-5717  Cell 805-588-9343 
FAX: 805 606-8902  
EMAIL: timothy.sandstrom@us.af.mil 

  

  

Capt. Pat Russell, Training Capt. 
Anaheim Fire Dept. 
201 S. Anaheim Blvd 
Anaheim, CA 92805 
Tele:  714-978-7304 
EMAIL: prussell2@anaheim.net 

Aaron Mooney 
Fire Engineer 
Tele: 714-991-8801 
amooney@anaheim.net 

BIA 
 (PRO) 

Yvonne Jones 
Bureau of Indian Affairs Pacific Regional Off. 
2800 Cottage Way 
Sacramento, CA 95825-1885 
Tele: 916 978-6066 
FAX: 916 978-6081 
EMAIL: yvonne.jones@bia.gov 

Soledad Holguin 
BIA Regional Office 
(916) 978-6020 
soledad.holguin@bia.gov 

CND 

Ruth Ellison 
Bureau of Land Management 
Central California District 
3801 Pegasus Dr. 
Bakersfield, CA 93308 
Tele: 661 391-6169  
EMAIL: rellison@blm.gov 

Mickey Bridges 
(559) 782-3120 Ext 713 
mbridges@blm.gov 

BKF 

Trever Martinsen 
Bakersfield City Fire Dept. 
5642 Victor Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93308-4056 
Tele: 661 399-7101 
FAX: 661 399-5763 
EMAIL: tmartinsen@ci.bakersfield.ca.us 

Janet Mason, Trng. Secretary 
661-391-7103 
jmason@ci.bakersfield.ca.us 

  

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

CDD 

James Gannon 
Bureau of Land Management 
California Desert District 
22835 Calle San Juan De Los Lagos 
Moreno Valley, CA   92553-9046 
Tele: 951 697-5307 
FAX: 951 697-5299 
EMAIL: jgannon@blm.gov 

Karen Kufta 
951-697-5274 
kkufta@blm.gov 

CSR 

Chief Dean Veik, Training 
CalFire Southern Region 
2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501-2294 
Tele: 951 320-6132  
Cell: 951 453-5674 
FAX: 951 320-6395 
EMAIL:  dean.veik@fire.ca.gov 
 

 
Stacy Hendrickson 
951-320-6106 
stacy.hendrickson@fire.ca.gov 
  

DOI 

Les Matarazzi 
Department of Interior 
2524 Mulberry Street 
Riverside, CA 92501-2200 
Tele: 951 320-6145 
FAX: 951 320-6144 
EMAIL: lmataraz@ca.blm.gov   

  

KRN 

David Witt, Battalion Chief 
Ira Peshkin, Capt   
Kern County Fire Dept. 
5642 Victor Street 
Bakersfield, CA 93308-4056 
Tele: 661 330-0187 (D.Witt) 
         661-330-0355 (I.Peshkin) 
FAX: 661 399-5763 
EMAIL:dwitt@co.kern.ca.us  
EMAIL: ipeshkin@co.kern.ca.us 

  

KNP 

Steff Willmon, Training Officer 
Sequoia & Kings Canyon NP 
47050 Generals Highway 
Three Rivers, CA 93271 
Phone: 559-565-3771 
Fax: 559-565-3797 
Email: steff_willmom@nps.gov 

Jason Loomis 
Jason_loomis@nps.gov 

  



UNIT Training Officer Alternate(s) 

LAC 

Raymon Mitchison 
ICS Training/Qualifications Coord. 
Los Angeles County Fire 
1320 N. Eastern Ave. 
Los Angeles, CA 90063 
Tele: 323-881-2436 
EMAIL: raymon.mitchison@fire.lacounty.gov 

Nick Duvally 
5507 Calle de Ricardo 
Torrance, CA 90505 
626-280-6959 
nduvally@fire.lacounty.gov 

LFD 

Justin Voyson, TO and CICCS Coord. 
Los Angeles City Fire Department 
In-Service Training Section 
1700 Stadium Way 
Los Angeles, CA 90012-1404 
Tele: 213-893-9858 
FAX: 213 485-8478 
EMAIL: Justin.Voyson@lacity.org Cell: 661 547-8629 
EMAIL: ciccscoordninator@lacity.org 

Brett Willis 
818-618-0151 
Brett.willis@lacity.org 
 

  

Lt. Anne Waisgerber 
City of Los Angeles Park Ranger Division 
4730 Crystal Springs Dr. 
Los Angeles, CA 90027 
Tele:  323 913-4688 ext. 1502 
EMAIL:  anne.waisgerber@lacity.org 

Douglas Kilpatrick, Park Ranger 
323-913-4688 ext. 1512 

MSM 

Daniel A. Hernandez, Asst. Chief of Training 
Miramar Fire Department 
P.O. Box 452006 
San Diego, CA 92145-2006 
Tele: 858 577-1956 
FAX: 858 577-6131 
EMAIL: daniel.a.hernandez@usmc.mil 

  

OCFA/ORC 

Brian Norton 
Orange County Fire Authority 
#1 Fire Authority Rd, Bldg A 
Irvine, CA 92602 
Tele: 714 573-6171 
FAX: 714 368-8848 
EMAIL: briannorton@ocfa.org 

Steve Hurdle 
Office: 714 573-6760 
Cell: 949-285-2094 
FAX: 714 368-8848 
EMAIL: stevehurdle@ocfa.org 

OES 

Scott Vail 
OES Fire & Rescue Division 
3650 Schriever Ave. 
Mather, CA 95655 
Tele: 916 845-8711 
FAX: 916 845-8396 
EMAIL: scott.vil@caloes.ca.gov 

  



SBC 

Anthony Stornetta 
Santa Barbara County Fire 
4410 Cathedral Oaks Rd 
Santa Barbara, CA 93110 
Tele: 805 423-6406 
FAX: 805 681-4038 
EMAIL: anthony.stornetta@sbcfire.com 

Sandra Viola 
Tele: 805-681-5516 
Fax:  805-681-4038 
sandra.viola@sbcfire.com 
 
Garrett Huff 
Garrett.Huff@sbcfire.com 
805-896-6357 

MCP 

John Crook, Division Chief, Trng. 
Camp Pendleton Fire & Emergency Services 
Box 555211 
Camp Pendleton, CA 92055-5211 
Tele: 760 763-2740 Cell: 760 889-8013 
FAX: 760 725-4272 
EMAIL:john.crook1@usmc.mil 

  

USCG 

Karen Quiachon 
c/o Commanding Officer 
National Strike Force 
1461 North Road Street 
Elizabeth City, NC 27909-3241 
Tele: 252 331-6000 ext. 3035 
FAX: 252 331-6012 
EMAIL:  kquiachon@NSFCC.uscg.mil 

  

VNC 

Batt.Chief, John Spykerman 
Ventura County Fire 
104 Durley Avenue 
Camarillo, CA 93010-8516 
Tele: 805 389-9770  
Cell: 805-746-7861 
FAX: 805 388-4755 
EMAIL: john.spykerman@ventura.org 

 
Gary Monday 
805 504-5874 
Gary.monday@ventura.org 
 
Michelle Smith 
805-389-8727 
Michele.smith@ventura.org 

YNP 

Nancy Phillipe 
Yosemite National Park 
PO Box 700W 
El Portal, CA 95318 
Tele:  209-379-1188 
Fax:  209-379-2728 
Email:  nancy_phillipe@nps.gov 

Bernard Spielman 
209 372-0504 
bernard_spielman@nps.gov 

 


